



**QUOTATION**

Organization Name:	<b>Travel Food Services</b>
Customer Contact Person:	Mr. Herambraj Sonawane
Email:	<a href="mailto:mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in">mumbai.purchase1@k-corp.in</a>
Delivery Location	Mumbai
Quotation Number	2024-25-421
Quotation Date:	21 November 2024

**PRODUCTS - A**

Sr.No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price (INR)	Ext.Price	GST%	GST Amount	Total (INR)
1	APC 600VA UPS Description APC 600VA UPS Dimension	3	3200.00	9600.00	18%	1728.00	11328.00
2	Numeric UPS Description Numeric 1 KVA UPS Dimension (LB1000pro)	1	5400.00	5400.00	18%	972.00	6372.00
3	9 U Rack Description 9 U Network Rack fully loaded Dimension (600x 500)	1	10200.00	10200.00	18%	1836.00	12036.00
4	Network Switch 24 Port Description TP-Link TL-SG-1024D	1	6120.00	6120.00	18%	1101.60	7221.60
5	2D Barcode Scanner Description Model - Zebra DS 2208 ( 2D Scanner)	3	5400.00	16200.00	18%	2916.00	19116.00
6	INSPIRON AIO System Description INSPIRON AIO 7730 Touch (Silver) Intel® Core i7-150U,16GB RAM,1TB SSD HDD,NO ODD WIRELESS KEYBOARD & MOUSE,27 Inch FHDWVA Touch 3 YEAR WTY INCLUDING WINDOWS	1	108500.00	108500.00	18%	19530.00	128030.00
7	Win 11 pro OEM pack	1	8000.00	8000.00	18%	1440.00	9440.00
8	Fiber Media Converter Description Single mode media convertor	2	2500.00	5000.00	18%	900.00	5900.00
9	Logitech Keyboard Description USB Keyboard	3	600.00	1800.00	18%	324.00	2124.00
10	Logitech Mouse Description USB Mouse	3	285.00	855.00	18%	153.90	1008.90
11	Fiber Slicing Description 6 X 2 cores(both sides )	12	500.00	6000.00	18%	1080.00	7080.00
12	6F fiber cable Description For fiber connectivity Dimension	300	140.00	42000.00	18%	7560.00	49560.00
13	D-link Lan Patch cords Description D-link Lan Patch codes 2m	50	144.00	7200.00	18%	1296.00	8496.00
14	D-link Lan Patch cords Description D-link Lan Patch codes 5m	1	216.00	216.00	18%	38.88	254.88
15	Fiber patch cords Description 3 mtr fiber patch cords	6	1020.00	6120.00	18%	1101.60	7221.60
16	D-link single face plates Description D-link single face plates	22	150.00	3300.00	18%	594.00	3894.00
17	Cat6 LAN cables Description CAT6 LAN cables 305 m	1	13725.00	13725.00	18%	2470.50	16195.50
18	USB Hub Description 4 port USB Hub HP brand	3	1200.00	3600.00	18%	648.00	4248.00
	Installation charges	1	40000.00	40000.00	18%	7200.00	47200.00
<b>Product Cost INR &gt;&gt;&gt;</b>				<b>INR 2,93,836.00</b>		<b>INR 52,890.48</b>	<b>INR 3,46,726.48</b>

**WARRANTY CONTRACTS / SUBSCRIPTION PACKS - B**

<b>Warranty COST INR &gt;&gt;&gt;</b>							

**SES - SERVICES - optional - C**

SES-IMPL	One Time Installation Charges	1	EXTRA				
SES-AMC	Annual Maintenance / Uptime support	1	NA				
<b>OPTIONAL - SES Services Cost &gt;&gt;&gt;</b>							

**Total Cost (A+ B+C) >>> INR 2,93,836.00 INR 52,890.48 INR 3,46,726.48**

**Terms and Conditions**

Taxes	GST Included as mentioned
Price Validity	1 week
Delivery Time	1 to 2 weeks
Payment Terms	100 % advance along with PO
Ordering information	Order to be placed on "Sai Edge Solutions"
GSTIN	27APCPR6783E1ZJ